

Medicaid Prior Authorization (PA) Code Changes

Effective April 1, 2026

Molina Healthcare of Ohio, Inc. is updating the PA Code requirements for April 1, 2026. This is for notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member’s plan.

The following codes are being updated:

Imaging and Special Tests
PA Required
70472 and 70473 are replacing 0042T 75577 replaces 0623T, 0642T, 0625T, 0626T
Hyperbaric and Wound Care
PA Required
Q4415, Q4416, Q4417, Q4402, Q4403, Q4404, Q4405, Q4406, Q4407, Q4408, Q4410, Q4398, Q4399, Q4414, Q4412, Q4411, Q4409, Q4413, Q4400, Q4401
Hyperbaric and Wound Care
PA Update- No PA Required when claim is submitted with breast cancer ICD-10
Q4116, Q4122, Q4128
Healthcare Administered Drugs
No PA Required
J1460, J1560, 90281
Multiple Categories
Deleted/Invalid Codes
S0189, C9173

Note: The process for obtaining PA has not changed. As a reminder, on Jan. 1, 2026, Molina transitioned to a Digital-Only Authorization Model via the Availity Essentials portal. Please include all pertinent information and medical notes as applicable.

Questions? For more information, please contact Provider Services from Monday through Friday from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.

Molina posts new PA Code Change documents to our website quarterly. However, changes can be made between the quarterly updates. Providers should always use our PA Lookup Tool to view the most up-to-date information.